Anonymity and confidentiality was ensured 
throughout the study. Ethical approval was sought and approved by the relevant authorities.

Results
A total of 335 questionnaires were administered using random sampling techniques to select the respondents into 
the study population. Three hundred and twenty-three questionnaires (323) were responded to and returned, while 
12 questionnaires were not returned. Table .1 summarized the prevalence of lymphatic filariasis among eligible civil 
servants in Kaduna State with their socio-demographic characteristics. It was observed that only age and years of